

City of Waukesha

Administration

201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188 Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 www.waukesha-wi.gov

Committee: Board of Public Works	Date: 10/19/2017
Common Council Item Number: ID #17-1561	Date: 11/7/2017
Submitted By: Fred Abadi, P.E. Public Works Director	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator
Finance Department Review: Rich Abbott, Finance Director	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney

Subject:

Review and act on the proposed 2018 Sewer Connection Charge Schedule

Details:

The sewer connection charge is a one-time charge for new connections to the sanitary sewer system. Details and background regarding the charge are presented in the attached memo.

Attachments:

- 1. Memo Annual Connection Charge Review
- 2. Connection Charge Resolution 2018
- 3. 2018 Sewer Connection Charge Schedule

Options & Alternatives:

Financial Remarks:

The recommended connection charge reflects an increase of 0.65 percent, and is consistent with the Construction Cost Index increase between September 2016 and August 2017.

Executive Recommendation:

Approve the proposed Sewer Connection Charge Schedule for 2018.

